AMENDMENT NO. 1
CBE NO. 605396-19
ADOPTION RECRUITMENT SERVICES
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of 2021, by and
between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™), and RAISE THE FUTURE
(hereinafter referred to as “PROVIDER”.
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under CBE Number 605396-19, entitled
“Adoption Recruitment Services” dated September 19, 2019 (hereinafter referred to as CONTRACT); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:

1. Replace EXHIBIT A, ATTACHMENT 3, PAGES A-6 THROUGH A-12 with attached Attachment
3, page A-6.

2. The revisions contained herein are effective as of October 1, 2020.

This Amendment No. 1 represents an increase of $2.46 annually.

Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT shall remain in full force
and effect.

COUNTY: PROVIDER: —~
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA RAISE 7THE FUTURE
By: — By: | A éLw( } (_é :4
JESSICA COLVIN KACHEL TIBBETTS
Chief Financial Officer VP of Operations
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney

N

ELIZABETH VIBERT
Deputy District Attorney

P:\PU\_WORK\ CBEs\2019\C605396\Buyer Files\Amend 11605396-19 Am 1.doc



CBE 605396-19
EXHIBIT A
SCOPE OF WORK
ATTACHMENT 3

BUDGET SUMMARY / FEE SCHEDULE

Estimated Estimated
Type of Service Description of Service Quantity Rate Unit Total
) ) . ) . 1,638.00 | $ 345.00 Days $ 565,110.00
Recruiters will conduct intensive recruitment Worked
Intensive Recruitment Service Fee |services for youth waiting in foster care in per
Clark C .
rk County Recruiter
Provide support and education to prospective 260 $ 33500 WDa:sd $  87,00.00
adoptive families through adoption orke
Family Support Training Service Fee |information classes, webinars, and phone line s per
inquiries. Deliver pre-service adoption up.port
. Trainer
. training
. . 12 $13,000.00 | Month |$ 156,000.00
Lead, and supervise program services, to
Project Administration Fee include the development, coordination and
! administration of WWK recruitment model,
strategic planning, data collection and reports.
OTHER*
. |Wendy's Wonderful Kids Summit (Intensive 7 $ 171378 | each |$ 11,99.46
Travel for Annual Summit . .
Recruitment Summit), Columbus OH*
49,840.00
Recruiter Travel (Mileage/Lodging/Airfare/Per ?
Travel )
Diem)*
12 4,400.00 | Month 52,800.00
Occupancy Las Vegas Office Lease* 3 >
S 6,200.00
Staff Development General Training
4 300. X I
Venue 4venue space rentals @$300 rental s 00.00 each s 1,200.00
20 350.00 each 7,000.00
Contractual 20 specialized trainings @ $350/training s >
. . ) 7 S 300.00 each S 2,100.00
Photography Video story telling @$300 per recruiter

*Copy of receipts of purchase required

|ESTIMATED TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED

$ 939,346.46

P:\PU\_WORK\_CBEs\2019\C605396\Buyer Files\Amend 11605396-19 Am 1.doc



